508242189 11/21/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8289379

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Dat	
VALEO NORTH AMERICA, INC.			11/15/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	VALEO	VALEO VISION		
Street Address:	34, RUE	34, RUE SAINT-ANDRÉ		
City:	BOBIGN	BOBIGNY		
State/Country:	FRANCE	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	93012	93012		
Application Number:	1	8071963		
using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(2 be sent to t provided; 2 d 3 S S T	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 486493333 ocketing@youngbasile.com OUNG BASILE HANLON & MA 001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD. UITE 624 ROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3107		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	(2 be sent to t provided; 2 d t Y 3 S T IUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 486493333 ocketing@youngbasile.com OUNG BASILE HANLON & MA 001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD. UITE 624 ROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3107 VALEO-120-A	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	(2 be sent to t provided; 2 d t Y 3 S T IUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 486493333 ocketing@youngbasile.com OUNG BASILE HANLON & MA 001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD. UITE 624 ROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3107 VALEO-120-A DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(2 be sent to t provided; 2 d t Y 3 S T IUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 486493333 ocketing@youngbasile.com OUNG BASILE HANLON & MA 001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD. UITE 624 ROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3107 VALEO-120-A DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS /Daniel P. Aleksynas/	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(2 be sent to t provided; 2 d t Y 3 S T IUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 486493333 ocketing@youngbasile.com OUNG BASILE HANLON & MA 001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD. UITE 624 ROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3107 VALEO-120-A DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS	be sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET N AME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE:	(2 be sent to t provided; 2 d : Y 3 S T IUMBER: :	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 486493333 ocketing@youngbasile.com OUNG BASILE HANLON & MA 001 WEST BIG BEAVER RD. UITE 624 ROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3107 VALEO-120-A DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS /Daniel P. Aleksynas/ 11/21/2023	be sent via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

(From Valeo North America, Inc.

to Valeo Vision) US Application No. 18/071,963

Valeo internal reference: 2021P01734US

"LUMINOUS DEVICE FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE"

Valeo North America, Inc., a United States company, having its registered office at 150 Stephenson Hwy., Troy, Michigan 48083, U.S., hereby assigns and transfers all rights of US Application No. 18/071,963 filed on November 30, 2022, to

Valeo Vision

Valeo North America, Inc.

November 15, 2023

Date

Murielle Khairallan Valeo Group Intellectual Property Vice President

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

US Application No. 18/071,963

Valeo internal reference: 2021P01734US

"LUMINOUS DEVICE FOR AN AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE"

Valeo Vision, a company incorporated under the laws of France and having its registered office at 34, rue Saint-André, 93012 Bobigny, accepts the present assignment from Valeo North America, Inc.

Valeo Vision

November 15, 2023

Date

Murielle Khairàllah Valeo Group Intellectual Property Vice President

PATENT REEL: 065637 FRAME: 0425

RECORDED: 11/21/2023